thirty (30) days after Substantial Completion of Construction of Phase I of the 

Regional Infrastructure, as depicted in Exhibit D, and receipt of a Payment 

Request for said installment, subject to Section 3.2; and 

(b) EIC shall pay four installments of the Grant, each being in the 

amount of up to Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars 

($750,000.00), not later than thirty (30) days following the occurrence of the 

following and receipt by EIC of a Payment Request from Company: 

(1) Upon Completion of Construction and sale of 62 Eligible 

Dwelling Units constructed on Lots within the Development;